

NO. 71843-6-1

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

JONATHAN M. OLHAVA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

MARA J. ROZZANO
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

2013 JUN 28 10:11:41
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION I

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

 A. TESTIMONY AT THE CRR 3.5 HEARING. 1

 B. TESTIMONY AT TRIAL. 5

III. ARGUMENT 6

 A. THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY DENIED THE DEFENDANT'S
MOTION TO SUPPRESS HIS POST-MIRANDA STATEMENTS TO
POLICE. 6

 B. THE TRIAL COURT'S FINDINGS OF FACT AND
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW ARE SUPPORTED BY THE RECORD. 8

IV. CONCLUSION 9

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

State v. Aten, 130 Wn.2d 640, 927 P.2d 210 (1996)..... 8, 9
State v. Broadaway, 133 Wn.2d 118, 942 P.2d 363 (1997)..... 7
State v. Cuzzetto, 76 Wn.2d 378, 457 P.2d 204 (1969) 7
State v. Turner, 31 Wn. App. 843, 644 P.2d 1224, review denied,
97 Wn.2d 1029 (1982)..... 7

COURT RULES

CrR 3.5..... 1, 2, 8
